01168057 B: 2678 P 0111

Page 1 of 2 Rhonda Francis Summit County Recorder 07/09/2021 01 47:56 PM Fee \$40.00 By COTTONWOOD TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. Electronically Recorded

1905 Hay

Joll Color

Stall COPY

COLOS SI

Snowcountry Lodging, LLC

J.

When Recorded Return To: Cottonwood Title Insurance Agency, Inc. 1544 N Woodland Park Dr, Ste 300 Layton, UT 84041

File No. 143534-LMS

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Notice is hereby given that Cottonwood Title Insurance Agency Inc., 1996 East 6400 South, Suite 120, Salt Lake City, UT 8412, is hereby appointed Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed With Assignment of Rente dated February 4, 2021, executed by Olympus Maui LLC, as Truster in which Snowcountry Lodging, LLC is named Beneficiary, US Title Insurance Agency is named as Trustee, and recorded in the office of the Summit County Recorder, State of Utah on February 5, 2021 as Entry No. 1154845, book 2639, page 790

The trust estate affected by this Substitution of Trustee is the following described property located in Summit County, State of Utah:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

Parcel Number(s): FRSTW-F6-19-D-AM, FRSTW-F6-20-C-R-AM, FRSTW-F6-21-C-AM, FRSTW-F6-22-D-R-AM, FRSTW-F6-23-D-AM, FRSTW-F6-24-C-R-AM, FRSTW-F6-25-C-AM and FRSTW-F6-26-D-R-AM (for Reference Purposes Only)

The undersigned beneficiary hereby ratifies and confirms all actions taken on its behalf by the successor trustee prior to the recording of this instrument.

Dated this 25th day of May, 2021.

Snewcountry Lodging, LLC

BY: Name ' d'ann minen Its: <u>7262</u> WTAH

LAKE

State of County of

On the 25th day of May, 2021, personally appeared before me TRENT TEMMONS, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the MANAGER.

that he/she, as such ______MANASEL____, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

NOTAF

JESS EVERSON NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION# 717498 COMM. EXP. 03-29-2025

